College Academic Calendar - 2024/25

2024
- (Mon) 19 August Wed 21 Aug — Staff Return
Thu 22 Aug — GCSE Results Out
- (Mon) 26 August Invited Enrolment Week
- (Mon) 2 September | Open Enrolment Week
Week 1 (Mon) 9 September | FE Teaching begins
Week 2 (Mon) 16 September | English and Maths Teaching begins
Week 3 (Mon) 23 September | HE Teaching begins
Week 4 (Mon) 30 September
Week 5 (Mon) 7 October
Week 6 (Mon) 14 October
Week 7 (Mon) | 21 October
FE Half Term: 28 — 1 November
Week 8 (Mon) 4 November
Week 9 (Mon) 11 November
Week 10 (Mon) 18 November
Week 11 (Mon) 25 November
Week 12 (Mon) 2 December
Week 13 (Mon) 9 December
Week 14 (Mon) 16 December | Fri 20 Dec — Staff Development Day 1 (no teaching)
The College will be closed from 25 December to 1 January inclusive
2025
Week 15 (Mon) 6 January FE Teaching resumes and HE Exam Week
Week 16 (Mon) 13 January HE Teaching resumes
Week 17 (Mon) 20 January
Week 18 (Mon) 27 January
Week 19 (Mon) 3 February
Week 20 (Mon) 10 February | Wed 12 Feb - Staff Development Day 2 (no teaching)
FE Half Term: 17 - 21 February
Week 21 (Mon) 24 February
Week 22 (Mon) 3 March
Week 23 (Mon) 10 March
Week 24 (Mon) 17 March
Week 25 (Mon) 24 March
Week 26 (Mon) 31 March
Easter Break: 7 April —21 April
Week 27 (Tue) 22 April FE Teaching and HE Teaching resumes
Week 28 (Mon) 28 April HE Exam Week
Week 29 (Mon) 5 May HE Exam Week
Week 30 (Mon) 12 May HE Exam Week
Week 31 (Mon) 19 May
E Half Term: 26 — 30 May
Week 32 (Mon) 2 June HE Teaching ends Fri 6 Jun
Week 33 (Mon) 9 June
Week 34 (Mon) 16 June FE Teaching ends Fri 21 Jun & Progression Enrolment 24/25
Week 35 (Mon) 23 June Admin Week 1 — Mon 23 Jun — Staff Development Day 3
Week 36 (Mon) 30 June Admin Week 2




